

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2820**

1 On page 2 of the A-engrossed bill, delete line 32 and insert:

2 “(iii) 320 acres located on any other land.”.

3 On page 3, line 22, before the period insert “or an energy facility under  
4 paragraph (a)(A)(iii) or (a)(D) of this subsection that is established on the  
5 site of a decommissioned United States Air Force facility that has adequate  
6 transmission capacity to serve the energy facility”.

7 Delete lines 44 and 45.

8 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 3.

9 In line 4, delete “(20)” and insert “(19)”.

10 In line 8, delete “(21)” and insert “(20)”.

11 In line 12, delete “(22)” and insert “(21)”.

12 In line 15, delete “(23)” and insert “(22)”.

13 In line 18, delete “(24)” and insert “(23)”.

14 In line 20, delete “(25)(a)” and insert “(24)(a)”.

15 In line 30, delete “(26)” and insert “(25)”.

16 In line 36, delete “(27)” and insert “(26)”.

17 In line 38, delete “(28)” and insert “(27)”.

18 In line 41, delete “(29)” and insert “(28)”.

19 On page 5, line 2, delete “(30)” and insert “(29)”.

20 In line 4, delete “(31)” and insert “(30)”.

21 In line 8, delete “(32)” and insert “(31)”.

22 In line 15, delete “(33)” and insert “(32)”.

